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Wimbledon Park 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V DORA ROAD Vehicle broken into, garden tools 
stolen. 

01/09/2021 
10:30:00 

01/09/2021 
10:33:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V DURNSFORD ROAD Theft of motor vehicle 31/08/2021 
16:00:00 

01/09/2021 
12:20:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary - Residential MELROSE AVENUE An oval hole in the glass of victim's 
front door has been cut, possibly with a 
glass cutter in an apparent attempt to 
gain entry 

01/09/2021 
20:40:00 

01/09/2021 
20:45:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V MOUNT ROAD Suspect unknown entering the vehicle 
by unknown means and stealing from 
within before making off. 

01/09/2021 
01:00:00 

01/09/2021 
18:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V NORMANTON 
AVENUE 

Theft of items from victims vehicle 02/09/2021 
14:00:00 

03/09/2021 
06:30:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

HAYDON PARK 
ROAD 

Two bicycles taken from driveway 02/09/2021 
21:00:00 

03/09/2021 
11:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V HOME PARK ROAD Informant reporting that suspects 
unknown have gained entry into 
vehicle and stolen a set of golf clubs 
and a pair of sunglasses. 

01/09/2021 
18:00:00 

03/09/2021 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V VINEYARD HILL 
ROAD 

By suspect taking the unattended 
vehicle which has since been 
recovered 

05/09/2021 
04:04:00 

  

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V STRATHMORE ROAD By person(s) unknown removing the 
victims vehicle by means unknown and 
without the knowledge or permission of 
the victim 

07/09/2021 
18:15:00 

08/09/2021 
16:40:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V HAYDON PARK 
ROAD 

Victim had his number plates stolen. 09/09/2021 
17:00:00 

11/09/2021 
09:15:00 

Wimbledon Park Burglary - Residential DURNSFORD ROAD Unknown suspect has gained entry to 
communal post room  and stolen 
delivered parcel 

10/09/2021 
12:10:00 

10/09/2021 
19:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V CROMWELL ROAD Unknown if CCTV covering area- no 
named suspects 

01/09/2021 
15:00:00 

11/09/2021 
14:00:00 
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Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V CROMWELL ROAD Victim reporting theft of his front and 
rear number plates 

10/09/2021 
19:20:00 

11/09/2021 
14:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V HOME PARK ROAD By suspects unknown taking catalytic 
converter from vehicle. 

01/09/2021 
15:30:00 

01/09/2021 
16:40:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V THE CRESCENT By unknown person making off with the 
victim's vehicle from the venue by 
means unknown possibly after 
removing his tracker 

16/09/2021 
14:00:00 

16/09/2021 
17:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V ASHEN GROVE By suspects entering victims vehicle 
without causing damage and taking a 
Rolex watch from within and making 
off. 

04/08/2021 
20:00:00 

05/08/2021 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

TOOTING HIGH 
STREET 

Theft of pedal cycle 19/09/2021 
19:10:00 

  

Wimbledon Park Theft/Taking of M/V MELROSE AVENUE Victim is reporting theft of vehicle by 
unknown suspect which has been 
recovered intact. Victim states the 
vehicle was on the driveway she has a 
ring door bell, unknown suspect has 
somehow managed to freeze the 
footage. 

26/09/2021 
00:30:00 

26/09/2021 
09:30:00 

Wimbledon Park Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

KINGSLEY ROAD Victims have alleged that the suspect 
has damaged their bedroom door. 

25/09/2021 
09:00:00 

25/09/2021 
09:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V ARTHUR ROAD Rear doors have been drilled and 
access gained and tools taken 

28/09/2021 
13:30:00 

28/09/2021 
14:00:00 

Wimbledon Park Theft From M/V PLOUGH LANE vehicle broken into by unknown 
means, items taken 

30/09/2021 
02:00:00 

30/09/2021 
02:30:00 

 

 


