Wimbledon Park

Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	DORA ROAD	Vehicle broken into, garden tools stolen.	01/09/2021 10:30:00	01/09/2021 10:33:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	DURNSFORD ROAD	Theft of motor vehicle	31/08/2021 16:00:00	01/09/2021 12:20:00
Wimbledon Park	Burglary - Residential	MELROSE AVENUE	An oval hole in the glass of victim's front door has been cut, possibly with a glass cutter in an apparent attempt to gain entry	01/09/2021 20:40:00	01/09/2021 20:45:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	MOUNT ROAD	Suspect unknown entering the vehicle by unknown means and stealing from within before making off.	01/09/2021 01:00:00	01/09/2021 18:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	NORMANTON AVENUE	Theft of items from victims vehicle	02/09/2021 14:00:00	03/09/2021 06:30:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	HAYDON PARK ROAD	Two bicycles taken from driveway	02/09/2021 21:00:00	03/09/2021 11:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	HOME PARK ROAD	Informant reporting that suspects unknown have gained entry into vehicle and stolen a set of golf clubs and a pair of sunglasses.	01/09/2021 18:00:00	03/09/2021 08:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	VINEYARD HILL ROAD	By suspect taking the unattended vehicle which has since been recovered	05/09/2021 04:04:00	
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	STRATHMORE ROAD	By person(s) unknown removing the victims vehicle by means unknown and without the knowledge or permission of the victim	07/09/2021 18:15:00	08/09/2021 16:40:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	HAYDON PARK ROAD	Victim had his number plates stolen.	09/09/2021 17:00:00	11/09/2021 09:15:00
Wimbledon Park	Burglary - Residential	DURNSFORD ROAD	Unknown suspect has gained entry to communal post room and stolen delivered parcel	10/09/2021 12:10:00	10/09/2021 19:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	CROMWELL ROAD	Unknown if CCTV covering area- no named suspects	01/09/2021 15:00:00	11/09/2021 14:00:00

Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	CROMWELL ROAD	Victim reporting theft of his front and rear number plates	10/09/2021 19:20:00	11/09/2021 14:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	HOME PARK ROAD	By suspects unknown taking catalytic converter from vehicle.	01/09/2021 15:30:00	01/09/2021 16:40:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	THE CRESCENT	By unknown person making off with the victim's vehicle from the venue by means unknown possibly after removing his tracker	16/09/2021 14:00:00	16/09/2021 17:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	ASHEN GROVE	By suspects entering victims vehicle without causing damage and taking a Rolex watch from within and making off.	04/08/2021 20:00:00	05/08/2021 08:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	TOOTING HIGH STREET	Theft of pedal cycle	19/09/2021 19:10:00	
Wimbledon Park	Theft/Taking of M/V	MELROSE AVENUE	Victim is reporting theft of vehicle by unknown suspect which has been recovered intact. Victim states the vehicle was on the driveway she has a ring door bell, unknown suspect has somehow managed to freeze the footage.	26/09/2021 00:30:00	26/09/2021 09:30:00
Wimbledon Park	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	KINGSLEY ROAD	Victims have alleged that the suspect has damaged their bedroom door.	25/09/2021 09:00:00	25/09/2021 09:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	ARTHUR ROAD	Rear doors have been drilled and access gained and tools taken	28/09/2021 13:30:00	28/09/2021 14:00:00
Wimbledon Park	Theft From M/V	PLOUGH LANE	vehicle broken into by unknown means, items taken	30/09/2021 02:00:00	30/09/2021 02:30:00